
Service No M M M M M M M M M M M C M M M C M M M C
MF TCD TCH SAT MF SH

Mousehole Harbour 0651 0716 0736 0821 0825 0855 0900 0925 0945 05 25 45 1405 1425 1445 1505 1525
Mousehole The Old Coastguard 0652 0717 0737 0822 0826 0856 0901 0926 0946 06 26 36 46 1406 1426 1431 1446 1506 1526 1541
Newlyn Red Lion 0657 0722 0742 0827 0831 0901 0906 0931 0951 11 31 43 51 1411 1431 1438 1451 1511 1531 1548
Alverton The Ropewalk 0704 0729 0749 0834 0838 0908 0913 0938 0958 18 38 58 1418 1438 1458 1518 1538
West Cornwall Hospital 0840
Penzance Bus Station 0712 0737 0757 0850 0846 0916 0921 0946 1006 26 46 57 06 1426 1446 1452 1506 1526 1546 1602

Service No M M M M M M M M M M C M M M C M M M C M
MF SAT MF SH

Penzance Bus Station 0630 0655 0715 0800 0830 0835 0900 0920 0940 00 10 20 40 1400 1405 1420 1440 1500 1515 1520
Alverton The Ropewalk 0636 0701 0721 0806 0836 0841 0906 0926 0946 06 26 46 1406 1426 1446 1506 1526
Newlyn Red Lion 0644 0709 0729 0814 0844 0849 0914 0934 0954 14 22 34 54 1414 1417 1434 1454 1514 1527 1534
Mousehole The Old Coastguard 0649 0714 0734 0819 0849 0854 0919 0939 0959 19 31 39 59 1419 1426 1439 1459 1519 1536 1539
Mousehole Harbour 0650 0715 0735 0820 0850 0856 0921 0941 1001 21 41 01 1421 1441 1501 1521 1541

Service No M M M M M M M C M M M M C M M M M M M M M
SAT MF SAT TCD TCH SAT MF SAT MF

Penzance Bus Station 1540 1600 1602 1620 1625 1630 1640 1640 1650 1700 1710 1730 1745 1800 1830 1900 1945 2030 2115 2200 2245
West Cornwall Hospital 1633
Alverton The Ropewalk 1546 1606 1608 1626 1636 1636 1646 1656 1706 1716 1736 1806 1836 1906 1951 2036 2121 2206 2251
Newlyn Red Lion 1554 1614 1616 1634 1643 1643 1654 1652 1704 1714 1724 1744 1757 1814 1844 1914 1959 2044 2129 2214 2259
Mousehole The Old Coastguard 1559 1619 1621 1639 1647 1647 1659 1701 1709 1719 1729 1749 1806 1819 1849 1919 2004 2049 2134 2219 2304
Mousehole Harbour 1601 1621 1623 1641 1648 1648 1701 1711 1721 1731 1751 1820 1850 1920 2005 2050 2135 2220 2305

Service No M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M
Mousehole Harbour 0925 0955 1025 1055 25 55 1725 1751 1836 1921 2006 2051 2136 2221 2306
Mousehole The Old Coastguard 0926 0956 1026 1056 26 56 1726 1752 1837 1922 2007 2052 2137 2222 2307
Newlyn Red Lion 0931 1001 1031 1101 31 01 1731 1757 1842 1927 2012 2057 2142 2227 2312
Alverton The Ropewalk 0938 1008 1038 1108 38 08 1738 1804 1849 1934 2019 2104 2149 2234 2319
Penzance Bus Station 0946 1016 1046 1116 46 16 1746 1812 1857 1942 2027 2112 2157 2242 2327

Service No M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M
Penzance Bus Station 0900 0930 1000 1030 00 30 1700 1730 1815 1900 1945 2030 2115 2200 2245
Alverton The Ropewalk 0906 0936 1006 1036 06 36 1706 1736 1821 1906 1951 2036 2121 2206 2251
Newlyn Red Lion 0914 0944 1014 1044 14 44 1714 1744 1829 1914 1959 2044 2129 2214 2259
Mousehole The Old Coastguard 0919 0949 1019 1049 19 49 1719 1749 1834 1919 2004 2049 2134 2219 2304
Mousehole Harbour 0921 0951 1021 1051 21 51 1721 1750 1835 1920 2005 2050 2135 2220 2305

Service No M M M M M M M C M M M M C M M M M M M M M
SAT MF SAT MF SAT MF SAT MF

Mousehole Harbour 1545 1605 1625 1630 1645 1655 1705 1715 1725 1735 1755 1825 1855 1921 2006 2051 2136 2221 2306
Mousehole The Old Coastguard 1546 1606 1626 1631 1646 1656 1706 1706 1716 1726 1736 1756 1811 1826 1856 1922 2007 2052 2137 2222 2307
Newlyn Red Lion 1551 1611 1631 1636 1651 1701 1711 1713 1721 1731 1741 1801 1818 1831 1901 1927 2012 2057 2142 2227 2312
Alverton The Ropewalk 1558 1618 1638 1643 1658 1708 1718 1728 1738 1748 1808 1838 1908 1934 2019 2104 2149 2234 2319
Penzance Bus Station 1606 1626 1646 1651 1706 1716 1726 1727 1736 1746 1756 1816 1832 1846 1916 1942 2027 2112 2157 2242 2327
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Sundays and bank holidays

Cat service commences on Sunday 26th May and operates until Sunday 29th September
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Mousehole to Penzance

Penzance to Mousehole
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via Alverton  |  Newlyn

continued from above

MF TCD

TCDMF

SAT TCH

TCHSAT

Sundays and bank holidays

SH

M = Standard Mousehole service
C = additional CAT service running 
from Sunday 26 May until Sunday 29 
September

Bob Egerton
Standard Business
Effective from 31 March 2024


